pleasure of the Board?

MR. GRATZ: I make a --

CHAIRMAN BURROW: Mr. Gratz.

MR. GRATZ: I make a motion to fund

Goodwill Industries for $300,000.

CHAIRMAN BURROW: A motion to fund

Goodwill Industries --

MR. GRATZ: Or I don't know the --

MS. WESSELER-HENRY: Three hundred

and one, 301.

MR. GRATZ: Three hundred and one

thousand.

CHAIRMAN BURROW: Three hundred and

one thousand dollars.

MR. GUERIN: I'll second that.

(Discussion off the record.)

CHAIRMAN BURROW: We'll get the

details down.

MS. WEGER: Well, you could be stingy